### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/25/2007

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Metron Technology Distribution Corporation		10/25/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Metron Technology Corporation	
Street Address:	4425 Fortran Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3071167	CHEMTRACE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (617)904-1775

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-413-8005

Email: dweinstein@gtclawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Donna Weinstein

Address Line 1: 400 Blue Hill Drive

Address Line 2: GTC Law Group LLP

Address Line 4: Westwood, MASSACHUSETTS 02090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	QUANTUMCLEAN PACER TMS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Weinstein

TRADEMARK REEL: 004534 FRAME: 0727

H \$40 00 307

Signature:	/Donna Weinstein/	
Date:	05/05/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=MTDC into Metron Tech Corp#page1.tif source=MTDC into Metron Tech Corp#page2.tif source=MTDC into Metron Tech Corp#page3.tif source=MTDC into Metron Tech Corp#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004534 FRAME: 0728

# **State of California**Secretary of State

# **CERTIFICATE OF FILING**

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 25th day of October, 2007, there was filed in this office a(n) CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP merging METRON TECHNOLOGY DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION, a California corporation, into METRON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a California corporation, and the surviving corporation, by the terms of said agreement. Further, that according to our records said merged California corporation has ceased to exist as a separate corporate entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of October 26, 2007.



Jeha bowen

DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

le

NP-25 (REV 1/2007)

OSP 06 99731



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

OCT 2 6 2007

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 1/2007)

OSP 06 99734

### ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

# CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

OCT 2 5 2007

Lijim Lau certifies that:

EFFECTIVE DATE OCT 2 9 2007

- 1. He is the President and the Secretary of Metron Technology Corporation, a California corporation (the "Company").
- 2. The Company owns 100% of the outstanding shares of Metron Technology Distribution Corporation, a California corporation.
- 3. The board of directors of the Company duly adopted the following resolution:

**RESOLVED:** That the Company merge Metron Technology Distribution Corporation, a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company, into itself and assume all of its obligations pursuant to Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code, effective as of 12:02 AM PDT on October 29, 2007.

4. For all purposes, including for the merger of Metron Technology Distribution Corporation into the Company referenced in paragraph 3 above, this Certificate of Ownership shall be effective as of 12:02 AM PDT on October 29, 2007.

signature page follows

OHS West:260317328.3

MTC - MTDC CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

TRADEMARK REEL: 004534 FRAME: 0731 I further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of my own knowledge.

DATE: October 25, 2007

Name: Litim Lau

Title: President and Scoretary



OHS West:260317328.3

MTC - MTDC CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

TRADEMARK REEL: 004534 FRAME: 0732

RECORDED: 05/05/2011